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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were
conducted from March 4-7, 2020 among a sample of 1,211 respondents. The landline total respondents were 443
and there were 768 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.3 at the
95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.37. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with
the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are
from surveys conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Q4. How well do you feel the government in Washington represents the views of people like yourself?
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not at all well No opinion
March 4-7, 2020 8% 23% 32% 34% 3%
November 01-03, 2018 10% 22% 31% 34% 3%
September 17-20, 2017 5% 22% 35% 36% 2%
March 1-4, 2017 9% 22% 33% 35% *
April 28-May 1, 2016 5% 19% 35% 41% *
January 21-24, 2016 4% 16% 39% 40% 1%
October 14-17, 2015 3% 22% 35% 40% *
July 22-25, 2015 5% 25% 30% 38% *
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN

RANDOM ORDER]

Never heard of

(DJT) Donald Trump Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion (vol.) No opinion
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 1%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sep. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 59% * 3%
Sep. 01-04, 2016 (RV) 42% 56% * 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 1%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN

RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Never heard of

(JB) Joe Biden Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion (vol.) No opinion
March 4-7, 2020 48% 44% 3% 5%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 47% 5% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 44% 3% 6%
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 4%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 41% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 41% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%

July 27-29, 2008 (RV)**

27%

22%

35%

16%

*Asked of a half sample

**QUESTION WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Unfavorable

Never heard of

(BS) Bernie Sanders Favorable opinion . . No opinion
opinion (vol.)
March 4-7, 2020 42% 52% 3% 4%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 44% 4% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 48% 45% 3% 5%
June 28-30, 2019 44% 46% 4% 6%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 44% 5% 6%
March 14-17, 2019 46% 43% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 51% 35% 5% 9%
September 06-09, 2018 52% 34% 7% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 57% 32% 5% 6%
April 22-25, 2017 59% 35% 2% 4%
June 16-19, 2016 59% 35% 3% 4%
April 25-May 1, 2016 60% 32% 2% 6%
March 17-20, 2016 48% 43% 5% 5%
February 24-27, 2016 57% 33% 4% 6%
January 21-24, 2016 50% 33% 8% 9%
December 17-21, 2015 46% 36% 10% 7%
October 14-17, 2015 41% 29% 19% 11%
August 13-16, 2015 35% 27% 28% 10%
July 22-25, 2015 23% 22% 41% 13%
(MB) Michael Bloomberg Favorable opinion Unfa\‘lo'rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion (vol.)
March 4-7, 2020 28% 58% 7% 8%
February 24-27, 2016 28% 34% 22% 16%
June 22-24, 2007** 37% 23% 18% 22%
**QUESTION WORDING PRIOR TO 2016: "New York City Mayor Michael Bloomberg"
(PB) Pete Buttigieg Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion (vol.)
March 4-7, 2020 34% 35% 20% 10%
December 12-15, 2019 27% 27% 29% 17%
October 17-20, 2019 28% 23% 37% 12%
June 28-30, 2019 26% 23% 40% 12%
May 28-31, 2019 22% 19% 48% 11%
April 25-28, 2019 21% 19% 49% 12%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 6% 6% 77% 12%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN

RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Unfavorable

Never heard of

(AK) Amy Klobuchar Favorable opinion il (vol.) No opinion
March 4-7, 2020 33% 30% 25% 12%
October 17-20, 2019 20% 21% 43% 15%
March 14-17, 2019 14% 18% 54% 14%
October 04-07, 2018 16% 11% 55% 18%

(EW) Elizabeth Warren Favorable opinion Unfa\‘lo‘rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion (vol.)
March 4-7, 2020 36% 46% 11% 7%
December 12-15, 2019 34% 43% 12% 10%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 41% 13% 8%
June 28-30, 2019 36% 38% 19% 8%
May 28-31, 2019 33% 38% 19% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 32% 35% 23% 11%
December 06-09, 2018 30% 32% 22% 15%
September 06-09, 2018 34% 32% 23% 12%
June 16-19, 2016 28% 27% 32% 12%
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year’s election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?

Tl e S Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all o aHlER
enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic
March 4-7, 2020 35% 24% 21% 8% 10% 1%
January 16-19, 2020 39% 26% 16% 7% 10% 2%
December 12-15, 2019 44% 24% 15% 7% 8% 3%
November 21-24, 2019 39% 26% 18% 7% 8% 2%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 23% 17% 7% 9% 2%
September 5-9, 2019 39% 26% 16% 7% 9% 3%
June 28-30, 2019 39% 25% 18% 7% 9% 2%
May 28-31, 2019 38% 29% 15% 7% 11% 1%
April 25-28, 2019 41% 29% 15% 6% 7% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 40% 24% 18% 7% 9% 3%
August 13-16, 2015" 27% 26% 23% 11% 13% *
July 22-25, 2015 20% 24% 27% 12% 15% 1%
June 28-July 1, 2012 25% 24% 25% 13% 13% *
March 24-25, 2012 22% 22% 30% 12% 15% *
Feb. 10-13, 2012 20% 26% 26% 13% 15% *
Jan. 11-12, 2012 22% 25% 26% 11% 15% *
Oct. 14-16, 2011 26% 21% 27% 11% 15% *
June 3-7, 2011 28% 24% 24% 10% 13% 1%
March 11-13, 2011 25% 27% 24% 13% 11% *

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s election” depending on the

year of the poll

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year’s election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?

(CONTINUED)

Extremely

Very

Somewhat

Not too

Not at all

LR L enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic No opinion
March 4-7, 2020 40% 26% 21% 6% 6% *
January 16-19, 2020 43% 28% 16% 6% 7% 1%
December 12-15, 2019 50% 25% 13% 6% 6% 1%
November 21-24, 2019 44% 27% 17% 5% 6% 1%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 24% 17% 4% 7% 1%
September 5-9, 2019 45% 26% 15% 7% 6% 1%
June 28-30, 2019 42% 28% 17% 6% 6% 1%
May 28-31, 2019 41% 30% 13% 7% 8% 1%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 29% 15% 5% 5% *
March 14-17, 2019 43% 25% 16% 7% 7% 2%
October 20-23, 2016/ 26% 20% 18% 14% 22% *
Sept 28-Oct 02, 2016 24% 23% 17% 15% 21% *
September 01-04, 2016 27% 19% 18% 14% 22% *
July 29-31, 2016 24% 20% 23% 15% 18% *
July 13-16, 2016 20% 20% 19% 17% 23% *
February 24-27, 2016 25% 27% 19% 13% 16% *
January 21-24, 2016 32% 24% 21% 13% 9% *
September 17-19, 2015 31% 24% 24% 10% 10% 1%
September 04-08, 2015 30% 24% 25% 10% 12% *
August 13-16, 2015 29% 27% 23% 10% 10% *
July 22-25, 2015 22% 26% 27% 13% 11% *
November 02-04, 2012 38% 30% 17% 9% 5% 1%
September 28-30, 2012 37% 25% 20% 9% 9% *
September 07-09, 2012 30% 27% 22% 15% 6% *
Aug. 31-Sep. 03, 2012 32% 25% 20% 11% 11% *
August 22-23, 2012 31% 27% 23% 10% 9% 1%
June 28 - July 01, 2012 28% 25% 25% 13% 9% *
March 24-25, 2012 24% 23% 29% 11% 12% *
February 10-13, 2012 22% 26% 26% 13% 13% *
January 11-12, 2012 24% 27% 27% 10% 12% *
October 14-16, 2011 28% 23% 28% 9% 12% *
June 03-07, 2011 29% 25% 25% 10% 10% 1%
March 11-13, 2011 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% *
Oct. 30 - Nov. 01, 2008 37% 32% 16% 7% 8% *
October 17-19, 2008 34% 24% 23% 11% 8% *
September 05-07, 2008 30% 30% 23% 11% 6% *
June 23-24, 2007 26% 28% 27% 13% 6% *
October 14-16, 2004 36% 34% 17% 8% 4% 1%
September 03-05, 2004 32% 32% 23% 9% 4% *
October 24-26, 2003 19% 34% 31% 11% 4% 1%

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s election” depending on the

year of the poll
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
DP1a. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president? [NAMES READ IN RANDOM

ORDER]
March 4-7, 2020 (RV)
Joe Biden 52%
Bernie Sanders 36%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)A 7%
Someone else (vol.) 1%
No opinion 4%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her campaign on
March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a prelisted volunteered

option.
(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)

POLL2

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 9



http://www.ssrs.com/

/ --\\\._ .
( SSIs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
esearchefned 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

COMPARE TO:

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who are running in the Democratic primaries for president this year. After |
read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president, or if you would support someone else. [NAMES READ IN RANDOM ORDER]

Democrats/Democratic-

leaning independents Jan. 16-19, Dec. 12-15, Nov. 21-24, Oct. 17-20, Sept. 5-9, 2019 Aug. 15-18,

who are registered to 2020 (RV) 2019 (RV) 2019 (RV) 2019 (RV) (RV) 2019 (RV)

vote

Bernie Sanders 27% 20% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Joe Biden 24% 26% 28% 34% 24% 29%
Elizabeth Warren 14% 16% 14% 19% 18% 14%
Pete Buttigieg 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Michael Bloomberg 5% 5% 3% N/A N/A N/A
Amy Klobuchar 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Andrew Yang 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Tom Steyer 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Michael Bennet * 0% * 1% 1% 0%
John Delaney * 1% * 0% * 0%
Tulsi Gabbard * 1% * 1% 2% 2%
Deval Patrick * * * N/A N/A N/A
Cory Booker N/A 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Julian Castro N/A 2% 1% * 1% 2%
Marianne Williamson N/A * * * 1% 0%
Kamala Harris N/A N/A 3% 6% 8% 5%
Steve Bullock N/A N/A 0% * * 1%
Joe Sestak N/A N/A 0% 0% * 0%
Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A N/A 3% 5% 3%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A N/A 1% 1% 1%
Bill de Blasio N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% *
Kirsten Gillibrand N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *
Jay Inslee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0%
Seth Moulton N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *
John Hickenlooper N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eric Swalwell N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wayne Messam N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
John Kerry N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Terry McAuliffe N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eric Holder N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sherrod Brown N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eric Garcetti N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Michael Avenatti N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Someone else (vol.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7%
No opinion 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10%

*In March 2019 and earlier, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers shown here reflect results among
registered voters only. Full results available here: http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf

**QOctober 2019 and earlier, question wording was “I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in
2020...”and candidate names included candidate honorifics.

**December and November 2019, question wording was “I'm going to read a list of people who are running in the Democratic primaries for president in
2020. After | read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Democratic nomination for president
in 2020, or if you would support someone else."

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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COMPARE TO:

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who are running in the Democratic primaries for president this year. After |
read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president, or if you would support someone else. [NAMES READ IN RANDOM ORDER]
(CONTINUED)

Democrats/Democratic-
leaning independents June 28-30, May 28-31, Apr 25-28, Mar 14-17, Dec 06-09, Oct 04-07,
who are registered to 2019 (RV) 2019 (RV) 2019 (RV) 2019 (RV) 2018 (RV) 2018 (RV)
vote

Bernie Sanders 14% 18% 15% 19% 14% 14%
Joe Biden 22% 32% 39% 28% 33% 33%
Elizabeth Warren 15% 7% 8% 7% 1% 9%
Pete Buttigieg 4% 5% 7% 1% N/A N/A
Michael Bloomberg N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Andrew Yang 1% 1% 1% N/A N/A N/A
Tom Steyer N/A N/A N/A N/A 0% N/A
Michael Bennet * 1% 0% N/A N/A N/A
John Delaney * * 0% * 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% * N/A N/A
Deval Patrick N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2%
Cory Booker 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Julian Castro 1% 2% 1% * * N/A
Marianne Williamson * * 1% N/A N/A N/A
Kamala Harris 17% 8% 5% 12% 4% 10%
Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Joe Sestak N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Beto O’Rourke 3% 5% 6% 13% 9% 7%
Tim Ryan * 1% * N/A N/A N/A
Bill de Blasio 1% * * N/A N/A N/A
Kirsten Gillibrand * 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Jay Inslee * 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
Seth Moulton * 0% 0% N/A N/A N/A
John Hickenlooper * * 0% * * N/A
Eric Swalwell * 0% 1% N/A N/A N/A
Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% N/A N/A N/A
John Kerry N/A N/A N/A 3% 3% 4%
Terry McAuliffe N/A N/A N/A * 1% N/A
Eric Holder N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 4%
Sherrod Brown N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% N/A
Eric Garcetti N/A N/A N/A N/A * 1%
Michael Avenatti N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1%
Someone else (vol.) 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2%
None/No one (vol.) 4% 2% 3% 1% 8% 1%
No opinion 9% 8% 7% 3% 7% 5%

*In March 2019 and earlier, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers shown here reflect results among
registered voters only. Full results available here: http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf

**QOctober 2019 and earlier, question wording was “I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in
2020...”and candidate names included candidate honorifics.

**December and November 2019, question wording was “I'm going to read a list of people who are running in the Democratic primaries for president in
2020. After | read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Democratic nomination for president
in 2020, or if you would support someone else."

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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[ORDER OF Q10JB AND Q10BS ROTATED]

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)

DP1a. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?

Q10JB. If Joe Biden won the Democratic Party’s nomination for the presidency, would you definitely support him in
the general election in November, probably support him, probably NOT support him, or definitely NOT support him
in the general election in November?

DP1A/Q10JB COMBO TABLE
Probabl Definitel
Supbort Definitely | Probably rc:‘oat v e::)lte v
NET . i . supportin | supportin | NET Not ) . No
Biden in support in | support in . .
Support . Novem- Novem- support opinion
primary Novem- Novem-
ber ber
ber ber
Mar 4-7, 2020 91% 52% 26% 13% 8% 4% 1% 1%
(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
DP1a. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?
Q10BS. If Bernie Sanders won the Democratic Party’s nomination for the presidency, would you definitely support
him in the general election in November, probably support him, probably NOT support him, or definitely NOT
support him in the general election in November?
DP1A/Q10BS COMBO TABLE
- Defini
Definitely | Probably Probably efinitely
Support . . not not
NET . supportin | supportin NET Not . . No
Sanders in support in | support in . .
Support . Novem- Novem- support opinion
primary Novem- Novem-
ber ber
ber ber
Mar 4-7, 2020 90% 36% 39% 15% 10% 4% 6% *
;gt; 62 427, 84% 38% 26% 20% 15% 11% 1% 1%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q11. Which is more important to you personally: [RESPONSES ROTATED]

That the Democratic | That the Democratic
Party nominate a Party nominate a
presidential presidential
. . . Both ] .
candidate with a candidate who . i L No opinion
important (vol.)
strong chance of shares your
beating Donald positions on major
Trump issues
March 4-7, 2020 65% 29% 4% 2%
January 16-19, 2020 57% 35% 6% 2%
December 12-15, 2019 47% 39% 11% 4%
November 21-24, 2019 56% 39% 4% 1%
October 17-20, 2019 54% 39% 6% 2%
September 5-9, 2019 55% 39% 4% 2%
August 15-18, 2019 54% 39% 4% 2%
June 28-30, 2019 61% 30% 7% 2%
March 14-17, 2019* 58% 33% 5% 4%

*In March 2019, this question was asked of all Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents; numbers shown here
reflect results among registered voters only. Full results available here:
http://cdn.cnn.com/cnn/2019/images/03/19/rel4b.-.2020.pdf

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q12. How confident are you that the Democratic Party will nominate a candidate with a strong chance of beating
Donald Trump? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET
NET V
ery/ Very Somewhat Not too/ Not too Not at all ..
Somewhat X . . X No opinion
. confident confident Not at all confident confident
confident .
confident
March 4-7, 2020 74% 27% 47% 26% 19% 7% *
(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q12a. Which should be a more important goal for the next president?
Restoring the government Going beyor.ld restoration
. to make major changes to . .
to the way it was before No opinion

Donald Trump took office

the way the government
works

March 4-7, 2020

25%

72%

3%
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: (Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)

Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]
The climate . . . .
March 4-7, 2020 The economy Health care crisis Immigration Foreign policy

Joe Biden 57% 43% 42% 49% 67%
Bernie Sanders 31% 46% 45% 36% 23%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Someone else (vol.) 1% * * * *

All of them (vol.) * 0% * 1% 0%
None/No one (vol.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her

campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]

The economy

March 4-7, 2020

November 21-24,

October 17-20, 2019

June 28-30, 2019

2019

Joe Biden 57% 29% 38% 28%
Bernie Sanders 31% 17% 19% 16%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% * * 0%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)A 7% 19% 16% 20%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 7% 2% 3%
Andrew Yang N/A 5% 4% 2%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 3% N/A N/A
Tom Steyer N/A 3% 1% N/A
Kamala Harris N/A 2% 3% 6%
Michael Bennet N/A 1% 0% 1%
Cory Booker N/A 1% 2% 1%
Julian Castro N/A 1% * 1%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 1% 2% 1%
Steve Bullock N/A 0% 0% 0%
Joe Sestak N/A 0% 0% N/A
John Delaney N/A * 1% 0%
Deval Patrick N/A * N/A N/A
Marianne Williamson N/A * 1% *

Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A 2% 1%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A * *

Bill de Blasio N/A N/A N/A 1%
John Hickenlooper N/A N/A N/A *

Jay Inslee N/A N/A N/A *

Seth Moulton N/A N/A N/A *

Eric Swalwell N/A N/A N/A *

Kirsten Gillibrand N/A N/A N/A 0%
Wayne Messam N/A N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 0% 0% 1%
All of them (vol.) * * 1% *

None/No one (vol.) 1% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 2% 9% 6% 16%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]

Health care March 4-7, 2020 N°"e";gi;21'24' October 17-20,2019 | June 28-30, 2019
Bernie Sanders 46% 28% 28% 26%
Joe Biden 43% 26% 31% 18%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% * 1% 0%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)A 7% 19% 17% 16%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 7% 3% 2%
Kamala Harris N/A 3% 4% 10%
Cory Booker N/A 2% 1% 2%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 1% N/A N/A
Julian Castro N/A 1% * 1%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 1% 3% 1%
Tom Steyer N/A 1% * N/A
Marianne Williamson N/A 1% * 0%
Andrew Yang N/A 1% 1% *
Michael Bennet N/A * * 1%
Deval Patrick N/A * N/A N/A
Steve Bullock N/A 0% * 0%
John Delaney N/A 0% 0% *
Joe Sestak N/A 0% * N/A
Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A 1% 1%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A 0% *
Bill de Blasio N/A N/A N/A 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand N/A N/A N/A 1%
Seth Moulton N/A N/A N/A 1%
Jay Inslee N/A N/A N/A *
Wayne Messam N/A N/A N/A *
Eric Swalwell N/A N/A N/A *
John Hickenlooper N/A N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) * * 0% 0%
All of them (vol.) 0% * 1% 1%
None/No one (vol.) 1% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 1% 8% 7% 15%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]

The climate crisis

March 4-7, 2020

November 21-24,

October 17-20, 2019

June 28-30, 2019

2019

Bernie Sanders 45% 27% 26% 19%
Joe Biden 42% 21% 26% 19%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% * * *

Elizabeth Warren (vol.)A 6% 15% 18% 14%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 8% 4% 3%
Tom Steyer N/A 4% 1% N/A
Andrew Yang N/A 3% 2% 1%
Kamala Harris N/A 2% 4% 6%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 1% N/A N/A
Cory Booker N/A 1% 1% 2%
Julian Castro N/A 1% 0% 1%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 1% 1% 1%
Michael Bennet N/A * * 1%
Steve Bullock N/A * * *

Deval Patrick N/A * N/A N/A
Marianne Williamson N/A * * *

Joe Sestak N/A 0% 1% N/A
John Delaney N/A 0% * 1%
Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A 1% 1%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A 0% *

Jay Inslee N/A N/A N/A 6%
Bill de Blasio N/A N/A N/A 1%
John Hickenlooper N/A N/A N/A 1%
Eric Swalwell N/A N/A N/A 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand N/A N/A N/A *

Wayne Messam N/A N/A N/A *

Seth Moulton N/A N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) * 0% * *

All of them (vol.) * 1% 2% 1%
None/No one (vol.) 1% * 2% 2%
No opinion 3% 12% 11% 21%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]
Immigration March 4-7, 2020 November 21-24, 2019 October 17-20, 2019

Joe Biden 49% 25% 29%
Bernie Sanders 36% 16% 16%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% * 1%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 6% 13% 16%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 8% 2%
Kamala Harris N/A 7% 7%
Julian Castro N/A 5% 4%
Andrew Yang N/A 4% 1%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 3% 1%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 1% N/A
Cory Booker N/A 1% 1%
Tom Steyer N/A 1% *
Michael Bennet N/A * 1%
Marianne Williamson N/A * 1%
Steve Bullock N/A 0% 0%
John Delaney N/A 0% 0%
Deval Patrick N/A 0% N/A
Joe Sestak N/A 0% 0%
Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A 7%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) * 0% 1%
All of them (vol.) 1% 1% 2%
None/No one (vol.) 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 3% 13% 10%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q13. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
(INSERT ISSUE)? [ISSUES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF

NECESSARY]

Foreign policy

March 4-7, 2020

November 21-24, 2019

October 17-20, 2019

Joe Biden 67% 48% 56%
Bernie Sanders 23% 14% 13%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 4% 11% 11%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 6% 3%
Kamala Harris N/A 3% 3%
Andrew Yang N/A 2% 1%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 1% N/A
Cory Booker N/A 1% 2%
Steve Bullock N/A 1% *

Julian Castro N/A 1% 0%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 1% 1%
Tom Steyer N/A 1% *

Michael Bennet N/A * *

John Delaney N/A 0% 0%
Deval Patrick N/A 0% N/A
Joe Sestak N/A 0% 0%
Marianne Williamson N/A 0% *

Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A 1%
Tim Ryan N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) * 0% 1%
All of them (vol.) 0% * 0%
None/No one (vol.) 1% * 1%
No opinion 2% 10% 7%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)

Q14. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think [INSERT ITEM]?

[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

Has the best

chance to beat Agrees with Best Has the best
Donald Trum you on the understands chance of Would best
March 4-7, 2020 ) P issues that the problems o handle a major
in the 2020 . uniting the . .
. K matter most to | facing people crisis
presidential . country
election you like you
Joe Biden 66% 40% 38% 65% 65%
Bernie Sanders 26% 46% 47% 26% 23%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 1% 8% 8% 3% 6%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 1% 1% * 1%
All of them (vol.) * 0% * 0% 1%
None/No one (vol.) 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her

campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q14. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think [INSERT ITEM]?

[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

(CONTINUED)

Has the best chance to
beat Donald Trump in the

March 4-7, 2020

January 16-19, 2020

December 12-15,

June 28-30, 2019

2020 presidential election e
Joe Biden 66% 45% 40% 43%
Bernie Sanders 26% 24% 16% 13%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% *
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 1% 8% 10% 12%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 7% 6% N/A
Pete Buttigieg N/A 4% 4% 2%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 2% 1% *
Andrew Yang N/A 1% 2% *
John Delaney N/A * * *
Deval Patrick N/A * * N/A
Tom Steyer N/A * 1% N/A
Michael Bennet N/A 0% * 1%
Cory Booker N/A N/A 2% 2%
Julian Castro N/A N/A 1% *
Marianne Williamson N/A N/A 0% *
Kamala Harris N/A N/A N/A 12%
Beto O’Rourke N/A N/A N/A 2%
Bill de Blasio N/A N/A N/A 1%
Steve Bullock N/A N/A N/A *
Jay Inslee N/A N/A N/A *
Kirsten Gillibrand N/A N/A N/A *
Tim Ryan N/A N/A N/A *
Eric Swalwell N/A N/A N/A *
John Hickenlooper N/A N/A N/A 0%
Wayne Messam N/A N/A N/A 0%
Seth Moulton N/A N/A N/A 0%
Someone else (vol.) 1% * * 1%
All of them (vol.) * 1% 3% *
None/No one (vol.) 3% 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 2% 4% 10% 9%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q14. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think [INSERT ITEM]?
[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

(CONTINUED)

Agrees with you on the
issues that matter most to

March 4-7, 2020

January 16-19, 2020

December 12-15, 2019

you

Bernie Sanders 46% 30% 28%
Joe Biden 40% 20% 19%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% * 1%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 8% 15% 15%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 10% 10%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 5% 5%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 5% 2%
Andrew Yang N/A 5% 3%
Tom Steyer N/A 3% 3%
John Delaney N/A 1% *

Michael Bennet N/A 0% *

Deval Patrick N/A 0% *

Cory Booker N/A N/A 1%
Julian Castro N/A N/A 1%
Marianne Williamson N/A N/A *

Someone else (vol.) 1% 0% *

All of them (vol.) 0% * 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 1% 2%
No opinion 1% 5% 8%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.

POLL2

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 22



http://www.ssrs.com/

q

T

research, refined,

SSIS 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
"""" 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q14. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think [INSERT ITEM]?
[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

(CONTINUED)

Best understands the
problems facing people like

March 4-7, 2020

January 16-19, 2020

December 12-15, 2019

you

Bernie Sanders 47% 29% 26%
Joe Biden 38% 18% 18%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 8% 17% 16%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 9% 9%
Andrew Yang N/A 6% 3%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 5% 3%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 5% 2%
Tom Steyer N/A 2% 2%
Michael Bennet N/A * 1%
John Delaney N/A * 0%
Deval Patrick N/A * *

Cory Booker N/A N/A 4%
Julian Castro N/A N/A 2%
Marianne Williamson N/A N/A *

Someone else (vol.) 1% * *

All of them (vol.) * * 1%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 1% 3%
No opinion 1% 5% 9%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=540)
Q14. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think [INSERT ITEM]?
[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER] [NAMES DISPLAYED IN RANDOM ORDER AND READ IF NECESSARY]

(CONTINUED)
Has the best chance of March 4-7, 2020 January 16-19, 2020 December 12-15, 2019
uniting the country

Joe Biden 65% 39% 37%
Bernie Sanders 26% 22% 14%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 3% 10% 10%
Pete Buttigieg N/A 6% 7%
Michael Bloomberg N/A 4% 5%
Andrew Yang N/A 4% 3%
Amy Klobuchar N/A 3% 1%
Tom Steyer N/A 1% 1%
Michael Bennet N/A * *
John Delaney N/A * *
Deval Patrick N/A 0% *
Cory Booker N/A N/A 1%
Julian Castro N/A N/A *
Marianne Williamson N/A N/A *
Someone else (vol.) * 0% *
All of them (vol.) 0% * 2%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 3% 7%
No opinion 3% 5% 8%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.

No opinion

Would best handle a major crisis March 4-7, 2020

Joe Biden 65%
Bernie Sanders 23%
Tulsi Gabbard 2%
Elizabeth Warren (vol.)? 6%
Someone else (vol.) 1%
All of them (vol.) 1%
None/No one (vol.) 1%

1%

Aln March 2020, "Elizabeth Warren" was read as an option in March 4 interviews only. Warren suspended her
campaign on March 5. For the remainder of the field period for this poll, "Elizabeth Warren" was only offered as a

prelisted volunteered option.
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(Respondents who are registered to vote, N=1,084)
Q15. If (NAME) were the Democratic Party’s candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party’s candidate,
for whom would you be more likely to vote? [NAMES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN

ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Joe Biden Donald Trump Other (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
Mar. 4-7, 2020 53% 43% * 1% 2%
Jan. 16-19, 2020 53% 44% * 1% 1%
Dec. 12-15, 2019 49% 44% 1% 3% 3%
Oct 17-20, 2019 53% 43% * 2% 1%
Apr 25-28, 2019* 51% 45% * 1% 2%
*Asked of a random sample of registered voters
Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Other (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
Mar. 4-7, 2020 52% 45% * 2% 1%
Jan. 16-19, 2020 52% 45% * 2% 1%
Dec. 12-15, 2019 49% 45% * 3% 2%
Oct 17-20, 2019 52% 43% 1% 2% 2%
Apr 25-28, 2019* 50% 44% 0% 4% 2%

*Asked of a random sample of registered voters
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district?
H1la. As of today, do you lean more toward:

H1/Hla COMBO TABLE

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

Registered Voters

The Democratic

The Republican

Neither/Other

Don't plan to vote

No opinion

Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.)
March 4-7, 2020 53% 44% * * 3%
November 01-03, 2018 53% 42% 1% 1% 3%
October 04-07, 2018 51% 42% 3% 1% 1%
September 06-09, 2018 52% 40% 2% 1% 5%
August 09-12, 2018 52% 41% 3% 1% 4%
June 14-17, 2018 50% 42% 2% 1% 6%
May 02-05, 2018 47% 44% 4% * 4%
March 22-25, 2018 50% 44% 2% 1% 4%
February 20-23, 2018 54% 38% 3% 1% 4%
January 14-18, 2018 49% 44% 2% 1% 3%
December 14-17, 2017 56% 38% 4% * 2%
November 2-5, 2017 51% 40% 4% 1% 5%
October 12-15, 2017 54% 38% 3% 1% 5%
September 17-20, 2017 49% 43% 2% 2% 3%
August 03-06, 2017 51% 42% 3% 1% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 49% 41% 7% 1% 1%
October 20-23, 2016 49% 47% 1% 2% 1%
September 1-4, 2016 46% 47% 3% 2% 1%
October 24-26, 2014 49% 43% 5% 1% 2%
September 25-28, 2014 49% 42% 5% 2% 3%
September 5-7, 2014 47% 45% 5% 2% 1%
July 18-20, 2014 48% 44% 5% 1% 2%
May 29-June 1, 2014 47% 45% 3% 2% 2%
May 2-4, 2014 45% 46% 5% 3% 1%
March 7-9, 2014 50% 44% 4% * 2%
December 16-19, 2013 44% 49% 4% 2% 1%
November 18-20, 2013 47% 49% 2% 1% 2%
October 18-20, 2013 50% 42% 4% 2% 1%
November 2-4, 2012 50% 46% 2% * 1%
May 29-31, 2012 48% 45% 3% 2% 2%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2011 50% 46% 3% * 1%
October 27-30, 2010 43% 49% 4% 2% 1%
October 5-7, 2010 47% 47% 3% 1% 2%
September 21-23, 2010 44% 50% 3% 1% 1%
September 1-2, 2010 45% 52% 2% 1% 1%
August 6-10, 2010 45% 48% 5% 1% 1%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district?
H1la. As of today, do you lean more toward:

H1/Hla COMBO TABLE (CONTINUED)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

The Democratic

The Republican

Neither/Other

Don't plan to vote

Registered Voters Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.) No opinion

July 16-21, 2010 44% 49% 5% 1% 1%
May 21-23, 2010 47% 46% 5% 1% 1%
April 9-11, 2010 50% 46% 1% * 1%
March 25-28, 2010 45% 49% 4% 1% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 45% 48% 5% 1% 1%
February 12-15, 2010 45% 47% 6% 1% 1%
January 8-10, 2010 45% 48% 6% 1% *

November 13-15, 2009 49% 43% 5% 1% 3%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2009 50% 44% 1% 1% 2%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 53% 45% 1% * 1%
October 3-5, 2008 54% 45% 1% * *

September 19-21, 2008 56% 42% 1% 1% 1%
September 5-7, 2008 49% 46% 2% 1% 1%
June 4-5, 2008 54% 44% 1% 1% 1%
November 2-4, 2007 53% 42% 3% 1% 1%
June 22-24, 2007 53% 41% 3% 1% 2%
November 3-5, 2006 54% 39% 3% 1% 3%
October 27-29, 2006 54% 38% 2% 2% 3%
October 20-22, 2006 56% 39% 1% 1% 3%
October 13-15, 2006 56% 38% 3% 1% 3%
October 6-8, 2006 54% 38% 3% 1% 4%
Sep. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 53% 40% 2% 1% 4%
September 22-24, 2006 54% 41% 1% 1% 3%
Aug. 30-Sep. 2, 2006 56% 40% 2% 1% 2%
August 18-20, 2006 52% 43% 3% 2% 1%
August 2-3, 2006 53% 40% 3% 1% 3%
June 14-15, 2006 45% 38% 4% 2% 10%
June 8-11, 2006 50% 36% 4% 3% 7%
May 5-7, 2006 52% 38% 3% 2% 5%
April 21-23, 2006 50% 40% 3% 1% 6%
March 10-12, 2006 55% 39% 1% * 6%
Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2006 53% 39% * 1% 6%
February 9-12, 2006 50% 43% 1% 1% 6%
January 6-8, 2006 49% 43% * 1% 7%
October 21-23, 2005 50% 43% 1% - 6%
August 28-30, 2005 53% 41% 1% * 5%
October 29-31, 2004 49% 45% * NA 6%
October 22-24, 2004 49% 47% * NA 4%
September 3-5, 2004 48% 44% 1% NA 7%
July 30-Aug. 1, 2004 49% 44% * 1% 6%
June 9-30, 2004 48% 43% 1% 1% 7%
January 2-5, 2004 45% 46% 1% * 9%
November 14-16, 2003 46% 47% 1% * 6%
Oct. 31-Nov. 3, 2002 49% 44% 1% 1% 5%
October 21-22, 2002 50% 41% 1% 1% 7%
October 3-6, 2002 48% 43% 1% 1% 7%
September 20-22, 2002 48% 43% 2% 1% 7%
September 2-4, 2002 46% 43% 1% 1% 9%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district?

H1la. As of today, do you lean more toward:

H1/Hla COMBO TABLE (CONTINUED)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

Registered Voters

The Democratic

The Republican

Neither/Other

Don't plan to vote

No opinion

Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.)
August 19-21, 2002 50% 42% 2% * 6%
July 26-28, 2002 48% 42% 2% * 8%
June 28-30, 2002 44% 49% 1% 1% 5%
June 21-23, 2002 50% 42% 1% * 7%
May 28-29, 2002 45% 46% 1% 1% 7%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2002 48% 44% 1% 2% 5%
April 5-7, 2002 50% 43% 2% * 5%
March 22-24, 2002 46% 46% 1% 1% 6%
February 8-10, 2002 43% 47% 2% 1% 6%
January 25-27, 2002 44% 46% 2% 1% 7%
January 11-14, 2002 43% 46% 1% 1% 9%
December 14-16, 2001 43% 48% 2% * 7%
November 2-4, 2001 45% 45% 1% 1% 9%
June 8-10, 2001 49% 45% 1% * 5%
November 5-6, 2000 50% 42% NA NA 8%
November 4-5, 2000 50% 43% NA NA 7%
October 26-28, 2000 46% 46% NA NA 8%
October 23-25, 2000 46% 44% NA NA 10%
October 16-18, 2000 48% 45% NA NA 7%
October 13-15, 2000 50% 41% NA NA 9%
September 4-6, 2000 48% 43% NA NA 9%
August 18-19, 2000 50% 43% * 1% 6%
August 4-5, 2000 46% 47% * 1% 6%
July 25-26, 2000 49% 42% * 1% 8%
June 6-7, 2000 50% 43% 1% 1% 6%
March 10-12, 2000 46% 45% * * 8%
February 4-6, 2000 46% 45% * * 8%
January 17-19, 2000 46% 45% 1% * 8%
January 13-16, 2000 44% 44% 1% 1% 10%
January 7-10, 2000 50% 43% * * 6%
September 10-14, 1999 46% 44% * 1% 9%
February 12-13, 1999 52% 40% 2% 1% 6%
Oct. 29-Nowv. 1, 1998 50% 41% 1% 1% 7%
October 23-25, 1998 47% 44% * 2% 7%
October 9-12, 1998 46% 45% 1% 1% 8%
September 23-24, 1998 50% 41% 2% 2% 6%
September 14-15, 1998 47% 43% 1% 1% 7%
September 11-12, 1998 52% 39% 2% * 7%
August 21-23, 1998 47% 43% 1% 1% 7%
July 7-8, 1998 46% 42% 1% 1% 9%
May 8-10, 1998 48% 43% 1% 2% 7%
April 17-19, 1998 46% 45% 1% 1% 8%
January 16-18, 1998 51% 40% 2% NA 6%
October 27-29, 1997 46% 46% 2% NA 6%
August 22-25, 1997 51% 41% 1% NA 7%
July 25-27, 1997 48% 43% 1% NA 8%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,211 adults, including an oversample of 206 adults living in 15 battleground states: Arizona, Colorado,
Florida, Georgia, Maine, Michigan, Minnesota, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio,
Pennsylvania, Virginia, and Wisconsin, were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both
landline and cell phones. Oversampled states have been weighted to represent their proper share of the adult
population. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 34% described
themselves as Democrats, 29% described themselves as Republicans, and 37% described themselves as
independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.3 percentage points. For the sample of 1,084
registered voters, it is +/- 3.5 percentage points. For the subset of 540 Democrats and Democratic-leaning
independents who are registered to vote, it is +/- 5.0 percentage points. For the subset of 573 adults living in the
15 battleground states, it is +/- 5.0 percentage points.

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 04, 2020 to March 07, 2020
TABLE 007
Question 4
4. How well do you feel the government in Washington represents the views of people like yourself?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 31% 32% 30% 31% 30% 48% 17%
Very well % 8% 7% 10% 4% 16% %
Somewhat well 23% 24% 22% 22% 26% 32% 15%
Not too well/Not at all well (Net) 66% 65% 67% 65% 67% 47% 81%
Not too well 32% 33% 32% 32% 31% 24% 39%
Not at all well 34% 32% 35% 32% 36% 23% 43%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 31% 30% 29% 32% 33% 29% 32%
Very well % 6% 6% % 11% 6% 9%
Somewhat well 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23%
Not too well/Not at all well (Net) 66% 68% 67% 63% 65% 68% 64%
Not too well 32% 37% 30% 28% 32% 34% 30%
Not at all well 34% 31% 37% 35% 33% 34% 33%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat well (Net) 31% 28% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32%
Very well % 5% 9% % % 10% %
Somewhat well 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 23%
Not too well/Not at all well (Net) 66% 70% 65% 66% 66% 65% 64%
Not too well 32% 34% 31% 31% 35% 30% 35%
Not at all well 34% 36% 34% 35% 32% 34% 29%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 31% 17% 26% 52% 17% 31% 42%
Very well 8% % % 16% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat well 23% 15% 22% 35% 13% 25% 30%
Not too well/Not at all well (Net) 66% 81% 71% 43% 79% 68% 53%
Not too well 32% 39% 34% 22% 35% 36% 27%
Not at all well 34% 42% 37% 21% 44% 32% 27%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 3% 6% 4% 2% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Very/Somewhat well (Net) 31% 18% 48% 30% 34% 31% 25%
Very well % 3% 14% % 10% 10% 5%
Somewhat well 23% 15% 34% 22% 24% 21% 21%
Not too well/Not at all well (Net) 66% 81l% 47% 67% 61% 66% 73%
Not too well 32% 37% 25% 30% 26% 31% 35%
Not at all well 34% 44% 22% 36% 35% 35% 39%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % % 3% % 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 008

Question FV1_DJT

FV1l DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Donald
Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 43% 53% 34% 52% 26% 94% 3%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 46% 62% 46% 70% 6% 96%
Never heard of * 1% 0% * 1% 0% *
No opinion (Net) 2% * 4% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 1% * 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 43% 27% 52% 53% 43% 35% 49%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 70% 44% 44% 56% 62% 49%
Never heard of * 1% 1% 0% 0% * *
No opinion (Net) 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 43% 39% 46% 47% 36% 60% 40%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 59% 51% 51% 62% 39% 58%
Never heard of * 1% 0% * * 0% *
No opinion (Net) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 43% 7% 37% 91% 11% 32% 78%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 93% 58% 8% 88% 64% 21%
Never heard of * 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% *
No opinion (Net) 2% * 5% 1% 1% 3% *
Heard of, no opinion 1% * 2% * 1% 1% *
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 3% * 0% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 43% 8% 87% 44% 53% 47% 32%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 90% 12% 54% 47% 51% 66%
Never heard of * 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 009
Question FV1_DJT

FV1l DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Donald

Trump?

Base: Battleground state registered voters

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

2020 to March 07,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

(Battleground states)

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
43% 51% 35% 50% 23% 43%
56% 48% 64% 49% 75% 56%
0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
* * l% * * *
1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
43% 38% 47% 94% 1%
56% 60% 52% 5% 99%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 1% 1% 1% *
* 1% 0% 0% 0%
1% 1% 1% 1% *
5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad grad grad.
43% 37% 48% 45% 39% 55% 42%
56% 62% 50% 53% 60% 44% 57%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* 1% 0% 1% * 1% 0%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
43% 7% 36% 89% 7% 88%
56% 93% 61% 11% 93% 11%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% * 2% 0% 1% 1%
* * 1% 0% * 0%
1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV: RV:
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
43% SN 34% 78% 56% 34%
56% SN 65% 21% 43% 65%
0% SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% SN 1% 1% * 2%
* SN 0% * 0% 1%
1% SN 1% 1% * 1%
5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 010
Question FV1_JB

2020 to March 07,
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FVl JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Joe Biden?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
48% 42% 53% 42% 58% 20% 71%
44% 51% 38% 52% 29% 73% 23%
3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3%
5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4%
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
48% 45% 39% 52% 56% 43% 52%
44% 46% 48% 43% 40% 46% 43%
3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2%
5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3%
2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1%
3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
48% 50% 47% 41% 60% 33% 56%
44% 39% 50% 49% 36% 60% 40%
3% 6% * 5% * 2% 0%
5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
48% 76% 45% 19% 65% 62% 21%
44% 20% 42% 76% 30% 33% 68%
3% * 7% 2% 1% 2% 6%
5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5%
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
48% 71% 20% 49% 43% 50% 56%
44% 22% 74% 46% 53% 49% 36%
3% 2% 3% 1% * 0% 3%
5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 33


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
research.refined. 484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 04, 2020 to March 07, 2020 (Battleground states)

TABLE 011

Question FV1_JB

FVl JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Joe Biden?
Base: Battleground state registered voters

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

Favorable Opinion 49% 42% 56% 46% 57% 49%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 55% 38% 50% 36% 46%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% * 4% 3% 0% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2

Trump Trump

ap- disap

Total <50 50+ prove prove
Favorable Opinion 49% 43% 54% 19% 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 51% 42% 74% 23%
Never heard of 1% * 1% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% 2% 5% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% * 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 49% 49% 47% 43% 58% 39% 56%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 44% 50% 51% 39% 57% 40%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Favorable Opinion 49% 78% 44% 24% 74% 22%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 18% 49% 75% 22% 73%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% * 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 7% 1% 5% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% * 4% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV: RV:
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 49% SN 58% 23% 40% 55%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% SN 38% 71% 56% 40%
Never heard of 1% SN 0% 1% * 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% SN 4% 5% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% SN 2% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% SN 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 011

Question FV1_JB

FV1l JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Joe Biden?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 73% 71% 75% 72% 75% 73%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 26% 19% 23% 21% 22%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 73% 61% SN 88% 59% 86%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 32% SN 10% 34% 11%
Never heard of 1% 1% SN 0% 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% SN 1% 6% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 3% SN 1% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% SN 0% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 73% 68% 77% 67% 80% 65% 78%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 26% 19% 27% 16% 27% 18%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 73% 78% 60% T71% 75%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 19% 31% 27% 19%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 8% 2% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 4% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 73% 84% 51% 78% 70% 90% 49%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 14% 39% 17% 25% 7% 46%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 013
Question FV1 BS

FV1 BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if

Sanders?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

2020 to March 07,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

the news.

As I read each name,
you have never heard of them. How about Bernie

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
42% 39% 45% 36% 53% 13% 66%
52% 56% 48% 61% 35% 82% 28%
3% 3% 3% * 8% 2% 3%
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2%
3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
42% 61% 37% 30% 35% 53% 33%
52% 33% 54% 62% 61% 40% 61%
3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3%
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
42% 48% 39% 40% 47% 32% 43%
52% 40% 59% 52% 51% 64% 55%
3% 7% * 5% 0% * 0%
4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
42% 67% 46% 9% 74% 45% 16%
52% 29% 44% 87% 22% 48% 78%
3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4%
4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2%
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
42% 68% 11% 41% 36% 39% 47%
52% 26% 84% 55% 61% 58% 46%
3% 2% 3% 1% 0% * 2%
4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 014
Question FV1 BS

FV1 BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Bernie

Sanders?

Base: Battleground state registered voters

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

2020 to March 07,
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484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

(Battleground states)

Non- Reg.

Total Men Women White white voter
38% 35% 40% 34% 48% 38%
58% 62% 55% 62% 46% 58%
1% 1% 2% * 5% 1%
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
* * * * 1% *
5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2

Trump Trump

ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
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Total crat Other lican crat lican
38% 63% 42% 5% 65% 6%
58% 34% 51% 95% 33% 91%
1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
2% 1% 6% * 1% 2%
2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2%
* * 1% * 1% *
5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV: RV:
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
38% SN 40% 11% 31% 42%
58% SN 55% 86% 65% 54%
1% SN 1% 2% 0% 2%
2% SN 4% 2% 3% 2%
2% SN 4% 1% 3% 2%
* SN * * 1% *
5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 015

Question FV1_BS

FVl BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Bernie
Sanders?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 68% 71% 66% 66% 69% 68%
Unfavorable Opinion 28% 26% 30% 30% 25% 28%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 68% 79% SN 54% 79% 57%
Unfavorable Opinion 28% 18% SN 43% 18% 38%
Never heard of 1% 0% SN 1% 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% SN 3% 3% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% SN 2% 1% 1%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% SN 1% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 68% 67% 69% 65% 71% 63% 70%
Unfavorable Opinion 28% 26% 29% 29% 26% 32% 28%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 2% * 2% * 2% *
Undecided/Refused 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 68% 66% 73% 81% 57%
Unfavorable Opinion 28% 30% 24% 17% 39%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 68% 67% 69% 70% 67% 50% 93%
Unfavorable Opinion 28% 30% 25% 26% 29% 44% 5%
Never heard of 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 1% 1% 3% * 2% 2% *
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 016
Question FV1 EW

FV1 EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if

Warren?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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the news.

As I read each name,
you have never heard of them. How about Elizabeth

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
36% 30% 42% 34% 40% 8% 59%
46% 54% 38% 52% 32% 75% 23%
11% 10% 12% 7% 18% 10% 11%
% % 8% 6% 10% 6% 7%
5% 4% % 4% 6% 4% 5%
2% 2% % 1% % 2% 2%
3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 40% 34% 32% 39% 38% 35%
46% 33% 46% 55% 50% 37% 52%
11% 18% 11% 8% 7% 16% 8%
% % 9% 5% 4% % 6%
5% 7% % 3% 3% 6% 4%
2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
36% 31% 41% 30% 49% 26% 47%
46% 39% 50% 46% 45% 55% 48%
11% 21% 4% 16% 3% 11% 2%
% 10% 6% % 4% 8% 2%
5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2%
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% % 0%
3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
36% 66% 30% 10% 67% 40% 11%
46% 21% 42% 78% 19% 41% 71%
11% 6% 19% 7% 7% 12% 13%
% 7% % 5% 7% % %
5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
36% 60% 10% 38% 38% 38% 38%
46% 24% 75% 49% 54% 54% 41%
11% 10% 9% 7% 4% 3% 13%
% % 6% 6% 4% 6% 9%
5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 018

Question FV1_EW

FV1 EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Elizabeth
Warren?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 64% 58% 67% 67% 58% 64%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 32% 20% 24% 27% 25%
Never heard of 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 64% 65% SN 63% 63% 64%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 21% SN 30% 22% 27%
Never heard of 6% 6% SN 4% 7% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 8% SN 4% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 5% SN 2% 5% 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% SN 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 64% 48% 75% 54% 76% 56% 79%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 31% 19% 30% 18% 30% 17%
Never heard of 6% 12% 2% 8% 2% 8% 3%
No opinion (Net) 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 6% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 64% 68% 55% 77% 52%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 21% 34% 13% 35%
Never heard of 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% * 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 64% 68% 54% 71% 60% 61% 63%
Unfavorable Opinion 25% 24% 25% 21% 27% 27% 24%
Never heard of 6% 3% 12% 2% 7% 6% 6%
No opinion (Net) 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 019
Question FV1 MB

FV1 MB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if

Bloomberg?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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the news.

As I read each name,
you have never heard of them. How about Michael

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 14% 38%
58% 63% 53% 63% 47% 75% 47%
7% 4% % 3% 13% 4% 8%
8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7%
6% 3% % 5% 6% 5% 5%
3% 3% % 2% 4% 2% 3%
3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
28% 19% 21% 34% 40% 19% 35%
58% 60% 66% 56% 47% 62% 54%
7% 11% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5%
8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 10% 7%
6% % 6% 3% 6% 7% 4%
3% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
28% 30% 26% 25% 33% 24% 32%
58% 50% 65% 57% 59% 63% 62%
7% 12% 2% 9% 1% 5% 1%
8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5%
6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
28% 39% 30% 12% 29% 39% 14%
58% 52% 48% 78% 60% 46% 72%
7% 3% 12% 3% 5% 4% 9%
8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 5%
6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4%
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
28% 39% 15% 28% 26% 28% 30%
58% 49% 74% 61% 67% 65% 51%
7% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 9%
8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 10%
6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7%
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 021

Question FV1_MB

FVl MB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Michael
Bloomberg?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 39% 42% 37% 42% 36% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 50% 52% 49% 49% 53% 50%
Never heard of 4% * 6% 3% 5% 4%
No opinion (Net) 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 39% 24% SN 59% 22% 55%
Unfavorable Opinion 50% 65% SN 29% 66% 36%
Never heard of 4% 6% SN 1% 6% 1%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% SN 10% 5% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 4% SN 5% 4% 4%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% SN 5% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 39% 38% 40% 38% 40% 41% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 50% 46% 54% 50% 52% 44% 53%
Never heard of 4% 8% 1% 5% 2% 6% 0%
No opinion (Net) 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 39% 40% 37% 30% 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 50% 51% 49% 60% 43%
Never heard of 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 39% 45% 27% 45% 36% 54% 22%
Unfavorable Opinion 50% 46% 60% 49% 51% 37% 68%
Never heard of 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 2% 6%
No opinion (Net) 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 024

Question FV1_PB

FVl PB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Pete
Buttigieg?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 34% 30% 38% 37% 29% 12% 52%
Unfavorable Opinion 35% 43% 28% 38% 30% 56% 20%
Never heard of 20% 17% 24% 15% 30% 22% 18%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 10% % 11% 10% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 8% % 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 4% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 34% 29% 31% 35% 43% 29% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 35% 30% 39% 39% 34% 33% 37%
Never heard of 20% 29% 18% 17% 15% 25% 16%
No opinion (Net) 10% 12% 12% % % 12% 8%
Heard of, no opinion % % % 7% 6% 10% %
Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 1% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 34% 25% 42% 26% 51% 29% 51%
Unfavorable Opinion 35% 29% 41% 37% 33% 40% 36%
Never heard of 20% 33% 9% 26% 10% 20% 6%
No opinion (Net) 10% 13% 8% 12% % 12% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 34% 56% 32% 13% 50% 45% 12%
Unfavorable Opinion 35% 21% 28% 62% 25% 23% 58%
Never heard of 20% 16% 26% 18% 16% 22% 22%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 14% % % 11% %
Heard of, no opinion 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 34% 52% 15% 38% 38% 38% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 35% 20% 57% 38% 46% 42% 26%
Never heard of 20% 19% 19% 16% 8% 13% 26%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 9% % 7% 7% 10%
Heard of, no opinion % 7% % 6% 5% 7% 7%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 026

Question FV1_PB

FVl PB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Pete
Buttigieg?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 57% 55% 59% 66% 45% 57%
Unfavorable Opinion 20% 26% 17% 16% 26% 20%
Never heard of 15% 10% 19% 11% 21% 15%
No opinion (Net) % 10% 6% 7% 8% %
Heard of, no opinion 6% % % 6% 5% 6%
Undecided/Refused 2% % % * 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 57% 52% SN 62% 49% 65%
Unfavorable Opinion 20% 24% SN 14% 26% 15%
Never heard of 15% 17% SN 14% 18% 13%
No opinion (Net) % % SN % % %
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% SN 7% 6% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% SN 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Favorable Opinion 57% 38% 72% 48% 69% 58% 73%
Unfavorable Opinion 20% 24% 18% 24% 16% 16% 17%
Never heard of 15% 29% 5% 21% 8% 18% 5%
No opinion (Net) % 9% 5% % 7% 8% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% % 2% 1% 2% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 57% 59% 54% 58% 57%
Unfavorable Opinion 20% 20% 21% 22% 18%
Never heard of 15% 14% 18% 13% 18%
No opinion (Net) % % % % %
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 57% 69% 35% 68% 52% 65% 445
Unfavorable Opinion 20% 14% 31% 22% 19% 16% 31%
Never heard of 15% 10% 27% 5% 21% 11% 21%
No opinion (Net) % 7% % 5% 8% % %
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 027

Question FV1 AK

FV1 AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news.
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Amy

Klobuchar?
Base: Total Respondents

As I read each name,

Tru

please say if you

mp Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 33% 30% 35% 37% 25% 18% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 35% 25% 32% 26% 43% 21%
Never heard of 25% 22% 28% 19% 36% 26% 23%
No opinion (Net) 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 4% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 33% 22% 31% 36% 46% 25% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 30% 30% 32% 28% 30% 30%
Never heard of 25% 37% 23% 20% 17% 32% 19%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 17% 11% % 13% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 11% 13% % 7% 11% %
Undecided/Refused % 1% % % 2% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 33% 25% 39% 25% 48% 29% 50
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 34% 29%
Never heard of 25% 35% 16% 31% 12% 24% 9%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% % 3% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 33% 53% 28% 17% 49% 37% 18%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 21% 25% 46% 24% 21% 45%
Never heard of 25% 16% 33% 24% 18% 28% 27%
No opinion (Net) 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 11% 9%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% * 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 33% 46% 20% 37% 42% 35% 32%
Unfavorable Opinion 30% 21% 42% 31% 37% 34% 23%
Never heard of 25% 21% 26% 20% 12% 20% 29%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12%
Undecided/Refused 3% % % 3% 2% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 029

Question FV1_AK

FV1 AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Amy
Klobuchar?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 50% 47% 52% 60% 37% 50%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 26% 20% 17% 29% 22%
Never heard of 16% 12% 19% 12% 22% 16%
No opinion (Net) 11% 15% 9% 11% 11% 11%
Heard of, no opinion % 13% % 9% 9% 9%
Undecided/Refused % % % 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 50% 39% SN 66% 37% 63%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 29% SN 12% 31% 14%
Never heard of 16% 18% SN 15% 19% 13%
No opinion (Net) 11% 14% SN % 12% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 11% SN 4% 11% 7%
Undecided/Refused % % SN 3% % 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 50% 36% 60% 43% 61% 54% 65%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 26% 19% 26% 17% 18% 17%
Never heard of 16% 27% 8% 20% 10% 16% 7%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Undecided/Refused % 3% 3% % 3% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Favorable Opinion 50% 55% 41% 57% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 22% 24% 21% 24%
Never heard of 16% 14% 20% 13% 19%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 15% % 13%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 7% 12% 6% 10%
Undecided/Refused 3% % % 2% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Favorable Opinion 50% 60% 30% 65% 42% 64% 32%
Unfavorable Opinion 22% 18% 30% 19% 24% 16% 35%
Never heard of 16% 10% 31% 8% 20% 12% 19%
No opinion (Net) 11% 12% % 8% 14% % 14%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 6% 12%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 044

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 59% 61% 58% 65% 50% 69% 54%
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 36% 35% 40% 27% 43% 30%
Very enthusiastic 24% 25% 23% 25% 22% 26% 24%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 20% 23% 18% 28% 18% 24%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 18% 19% 18% 17% 21% 12% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 8% % 9% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Not at all enthusiastic 10% 12% % 9% 13% 6% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% % % 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.3 5.0 3.9 5.9 4.9 4.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 59% 50% 55% 68% 68% 50% 68%
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 29% 38% 39% 37% 30% 39%
Very enthusiastic 24% 21% 18% 29% 31% 20% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 30% 21% 15% 17% 27% 17%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 18% 19% 23% 17% 13% 22% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 8% 9% 8% % 6% % %
Not at all enthusiastic 10% 10% 15% 9% % 13% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% % 1% 0% % 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.8 7.4 6.2 5.5 5.4 4.0

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 59% 49% 68% 55% 69% 61% 70%
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 25% 44% 31% 44% 35% 47%
Very enthusiastic 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 28% 18% 23% 17% 18% 17%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 18% 21% 14% 21% 13% 19% 12%
Not too enthusiastic 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic 10% 12% 8% 13% 6% 11% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.6 4.3 4.3 5.0 5.3 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 59% 65% 43% 74% 61% 52% 69%
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 36% 26% 47% 36% 27% 45%
Very enthusiastic 24% 29% 18% 26% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 23% 24% 16% 24% 26% 16%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 18% 11% 32% 10% 14% 22% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 8% % 13% % % 10% 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 10% 5% 19% 6% 6% 12% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.8 5.3 5.6
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 59% 57% 68% 66% 100% 100% 0%
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 32% 43% 40% 100% 0% 0%
Very enthusiastic 24% 25% 26% 26% 0% 100% 0%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 24% 17% 21% % % 62%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 18% 18% 15% 13% 0% % 38%
Not too enthusiastic 8% % % 6% % % 19%
Not at all enthusiastic 10% 9% 9% 6% 0% 0% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.7 4.9 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 045

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Respondents who are registered to vote
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 66% 69% 64% 69% 59% 75% 60%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 41% 38% 43% 33% 47% 35%
Very enthusiastic 26% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 18% 23% 19% 26% 18% 23%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 7% 17%
Not too enthusiastic 6% % % 6% 6% 4% 8%
Not at all enthusiastic % 8% % % 8% 3% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 4.5 5.2 4.1 6.7 5.1 4.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 66% 57% 66% 71% 72% 58% 72%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 34% 44% 42% 40% 36% 43%
Very enthusiastic 26% 23% 22% 29% 32% 22% 30%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 28% 21% 15% 19% 26% 17%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 13% 16% 13% 14% % 16% 10%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 8% 4% % % 7% 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% % % 6% 4% % 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * % 0% 0% 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.6 7.9 6.4 5.6 6.0 4.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 66% 59% 71% 64% 70% 67% 71%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 31% 46% 37% 45% 39% 47%
Very enthusiastic 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 28% 24%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 28% 17% 23% 17% 20% 17%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 6% 6% % 6% 7% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.2 4.4 4.7 5.1 5.6 5.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 66% 68% 51% 80% 65% 59% 76%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 38% 31% 51% 39% 30% 50%
Very enthusiastic 26% 30% 20% 28% 25% 29% 26%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 22% 25% 15% 23% 26% 14%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 13% 10% 24% 5% 12% 15% 10%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 6% 11% % 8% 7% %
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 4% 13% 2% 4% 9% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.0 6.1 6.1 7.2 5.5 5.8
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 66% 62% 75% 66% 100% 100% 0%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 36% 47% 40% 100% 0% 0%
Very enthusiastic 26% 26% 28% 26% 0% 100% 0%
Somewhat enthusiastic 21% 22% 17% 21% % % 62%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 13% 15% % 13% 0% 0% 38%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 9% % 6% % % 19%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 7% 4% 6% 0% 0% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.0 5.1 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 045

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Battleground state registered voters

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 65% 67% 64% 67% 60% 65%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 39% 41% 42% 37% 40%
Very enthusiastic 25% 28% 23% 25% 24% 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 20% 18% 23% 19% 23% 20%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 14%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused b * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2

Trump Trump

ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 65% 56% 74% 75% 58%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 36% 43% 50% 33%
Very enthusiastic 25% 20% 31% 25% 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 20% 27% 14% 16% 24%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 14% 17% 11% % 18%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 5% 6% 4% 8%
Not at all enthusiastic 8% 12% 5% 5% 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 65% 64% 66% 64% 68% 67% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 35% 45% 36% 46% 39% 46%
Very enthusiastic 25% 30% 21% 28% 22% 28% 22%
Somewhat enthusiastic 20% 24% 18% 21% 18% 20% 19%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 5% 6% % 7% 4% 8%
Not at all enthusiastic 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 65% 69% 50% 80% 61% 76%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 40% 29% 53% 36% 48%
Very enthusiastic 25% 29% 21% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 20% 22% 24% 13% 22% 14%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 14% % 26% % 16% 10%
Not too enthusiastic 6% 5% 10% 3% 9% 3%
Not at all enthusiastic 8% 3% 16% 3% 7% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * 1% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV RV
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 65% SN 58% 77% 100% 42%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% SN 32% 51% 100% 0%
Very enthusiastic 25% SN 26% 26% % 42%
Somewhat enthusiastic 20% SN 27% 12% % 34%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 14% SN 15% 12% % 24%
Not too enthusiastic 6% SN 6% 6% % 10%
Not at all enthusiastic 8% SN 9% 5% 0% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * SN * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 048

Question DPla
DPla. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 52% 53% 52% 54% 50% 52%
Bernie Sanders 36% 36% 37% 33% 40% 36%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Someone else 1% 2% * * 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 52% 34% SN 79% 31% 72%
Bernie Sanders 36% 54% SN 11% 57% 17%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 8% SN 5% 8% 6%
Someone else 1% 1% SN 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% SN 4% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Joe Biden 52% 48% 53% 53% 52% 58% 50%
Bernie Sanders 36% 40% 35% 36% 37% 30% 37%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10%
Someone else 1% * 1% 1% * 0% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 52% 55% 45% 36% 65%
Bernie Sanders 36% 32% 46% 52% 24%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 8% 5% 10% 4%
Someone else 1% * 2% * 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 52% 59% 39% 54% 51% 100% 0%
Bernie Sanders 36% 28% 53% 37% 36% 0% 100%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 049
Question DPla/10JB

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

(Dem/Dem-leaning independents)

DPla. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?

10JB. If Joe Biden won the Democratic Party's nomination for the presidency,
probably support him,

the general election in November,
the general election in November?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Support (Net)

Support Biden in primary
Definitely support in November
Probably support in November

Not support (Net)

Probably not support in November
Definitely not support in November
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Support (Net)

Support Biden in primary
Definitely support in November
Probably support in November

Not support (Net)

Probably not support in November
Definitely not support in November
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Support (Net)

Support Biden in primary
Definitely support in November
Probably support in November

Not support (Net)

Probably not support in November
Definitely not support in November
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Support (Net)

Support Biden in primary
Definitely support in November
Probably support in November

Not support (Net)

Probably not support in November
Definitely not support in November
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

would you definitely support him in

probably NOT support him, or definitely NOT support him in

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
91% 88% 93% 92% 89% 91%
52% 53% 52% 54% 50% 52%
26% 23% 28% 29% 21% 26%
13% 12% 14% 9% 18% 13%
8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8%
% % % 4% 5% 4%
4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4%
1% 1% * 0% 2% 1%
5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
91% 88% SN 96% 87% 95%
52% 34% SN 79% 31% 72%
26% 34% SN 12% 35% 17%
13% 20% SN % 21% %
8% 11% SN 3% 12% 5%
% % SN % % %
4% 6% SN 1% 6% 3%
1% 1% SN 1% 1% 1%
5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S$S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
91% 91% 91% 89% 94% 92% 93%
52% 48% 53% 53% 52% 58% 50%
26% 24% 28% 21% 33% 22% 37%
13% 19% 10% 16% 9% 12% %
% 8% 9% 10% % 8% %
% % 5% % 3% % %
4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3%
1% 1% * 1% * 0% 0%
5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
91% 94% 83% 92% 91%
52% 55% 45% 36% 65%
26% 27% 22% 43% 12%
13% 12% 15% 13% 13%
8% 5% 17% 8% %
4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
4% 1% 12% 4% 4%
1% 1% 0% 0% *
5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
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TABLE 049

Question DPla/10JB

DPla. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?

10JB. If Joe Biden won the Democratic Party's nomination for the presidency, would you definitely support him in
the general election in November, probably support him, probably NOT support him, or definitely NOT support him in
the general election in November?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Support (Net) 91% 94% 85% 90% 92% 100% 80
Support Biden in primary 52% 59% 39% 54% 51% 100% 0%
Definitely support in November 26% 29% 19% 29% 24% % 54%
Probably support in November 13% 7% 28% % 16% % 26%
Not support (Net) 8% 5% 15% 10% 7% 0% 19%
Probably not support in November % 3% 7% % % % 10%
Definitely not support in November 4% 2% 8% 3% 5% 0% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 050

Question DPla/10BS

DPla. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?

Q10BS. If Bernie Sanders won the Democratic Party's nomination for the presidency, would you definitely support
him in the general election in November, probably support him, probably NOT support him, or definitely NOT support
him in the general election in November?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

Support (Net) 90% 91% 89% 90% 90% 90%

Support Sanders in primary 36% 36% 37% 33% 40% 36%

Definitely support in November 39% 40% 37% 41% 36% 39%

Probably support in November 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15%

Not support (Net) 10% 9% 10% 10% % 10%
Probably not support in November 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Definitely not support in November % 3% % % 6% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 0% 1% * * *

Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0

Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Support (Net) 90% 92% SN 84% 92% 88%

Support Sanders in primary 36% 54% SN 11% 57% 17%

Definitely support in November 39% 26% SN 52% 22% 54%

Probably support in November 15% 12% SN 21% 12% 17%

Not support (Net) 10% 8% SN 14% 8% 11%
Probably not support in November 4% 3% SN 5% 3% 4%
Definitely not support in November % 4% SN 9% 5% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 0% SN 2% 0% 1%

Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0

White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Support (Net) 90% 87% 93% 88% 93% 87% 93%
Support Sanders in primary 36% 40% 35% 36% 37% 30% 37%
Definitely support in November 39% 27% 46% 35% 43% 39% 42%
Probably support in November 15% 20% 12% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Not support (Net) 10% 12% 7% 11% 7% 13% 7%
Probably not support in November % % % % % % %
Definitely not support in November 6% 9% 3% 8% 3% 9% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 1% * * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo-— endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Support (Net) 90% 90% 90% 98% 83%
Support Sanders in primary 36% 32% 46% 52% 24%
Definitely support in November 39% 44% 26% 36% 41%
Probably support in November 15% 14% 19% 10% 18%
Not support (Net) 10% 10% 10% 2% 16%
Probably not support in November % % 6% 2% %
Definitely not support in November 6% 7% 3% 1% 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 1% % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
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TABLE 050

Question DPla/10BS
DPla. Who would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for president?
Q10BS. If Bernie Sanders won the Democratic Party's nomination for the presidency,

would you definitely support

him in the general election in November, probably support him, probably NOT support him,

him in the general election in November?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

or definitely NOT support

RV: RV: Sup-

Extr. Less Sup- port

Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-

Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders

Support (Net) 90% 93% 84% 93% 89% 85% 100%

Support Sanders in primary 36% 28% 53% 37% 36% % 100%
Definitely support in November 39% 51% 14% 45% 35% 62% %
Probably support in November 15% 14% 17% 11% 17% 23% %
Not support (Net) 10% 7% 16% % 10% 15% %
Probably not support in November 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 0%
Definitely not support in November % 4% 10% 5% 6% % 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% 1% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 051

Question 11
11. Which is more important to you personally: That the Democratic Party nominate a presidential candidate...
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
With a strong chance of beating Donald Trump 65% 64% 65% 69% 58% 65%
Who shares your positions on major issues 29% 30% 29% 25% 35% 29%
Both equally important 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
With a strong chance of beating Donald Trump 65% 56% SN 74% 54% 75%
Who shares your positions on major issues 29% 39% SN 18% 42% 18%
Both equally important 4% 4% SN 5% 3% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% SN 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

With a strong chance of beating Donald Trump 65% 56% 71% 61% 70% 67% 72%
Who shares your positions on major issues 29% 36% 24% 34% 24% 29% 22%
Both equally important 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
With a strong chance of beating Donald Trump 65% 66% 62% 63% 67%
Who shares your positions on major issues 29% 28% 34% 33% 26%
Both equally important 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
With a strong chance of beating Donald Trump 65% 100% 0% 71% 61% 73% 50%
Who shares your positions on major issues 29% 0% 100% 23% 33% 22% 43%
Both equally important 4% 0% 0% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 052

Question 12

Q12. How confident are you that the Democratic Party will nominate a candidate with a strong chance of beating
Donald Trump?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 74% 73% 74% 74% 73% 74%
Very confident 27% 32% 23% 24% 30% 27%
Somewhat confident 47% 41% 51% 50% 43% 47%
Not too confident/Not at all confident (Net) 26% 27% 25% 25% 27% 26%
Not too confident 19% 16% 20% 17% 21% 19%
Not at all confident 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * % * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 74% 66% SN 87% 63% 83%
Very confident 27% 20% SN 35% 17% 35%
Somewhat confident 47% 46% SN 52% 46% 48%
Not too confident/Not at all confident (Net) 26% 34% SN 12% 36% 16%
Not too confident 19% 27% SN % 29% %
Not at all confident 7% 7% SN 4% 7% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * SN 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 74% 73% 74% 71% 77% 68% 80%
Very confident 27% 28% 25% 29% 24% 27% 22%
Somewhat confident 47% 45% 49% 43% 52% 42% 58%
Not too confident/Not at all confident (Net) 26% 26% 26% 28% 23% 31% 20%
Not too confident 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 16%
Not at all confident 7% 8% 7% % 6% 13% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * 1% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 74% 76% 67% 73% 73%
Very confident 27% 30% 18% 24% 27%
Somewhat confident 47% 46% 49% 50% 46%
Not too confident/Not at all confident (Net) 26% 24% 32% 26% 27%
Not too confident 19% 18% 20% 23% 16%
Not at all confident % 5% 12% % 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Very/Somewhat confident (Net) 74% 78% 65% 79% 70% 83% 63%
Very confident 27% 28% 22% 36% 21% 33% 19%
Somewhat confident 47% 50% 43% 43% 49% 50% 45%
Not too confident/Not at all confident (Net) 26% 21% 35% 20% 29% 16% 36%
Not too confident 19% 17% 22% 16% 20% 10% 30%
Not at all confident 7% 5% 13% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * % * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 053

Question 12a
Ql2a. Which should be a more important goal for the next president?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Restoring the government to the way it was before
Donald Trump took office. ...t 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25%
Going beyond restoration to make major changes to
the way the government works.............. ... ..... 72% 72% 71% 71% 73% 72%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Restoring the government to the way it was before
Donald Trump took office........iiiiiiiiinnnnnn 25% 13% SN 42% 11% 39%
Going beyond restoration to make major changes to
the way the government works.............. ... 72% 85% SN 54% 87% 58%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% SN 4% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Restoring the government to the way it was before
Donald Trump took Office......iuiiiiiiinininnnnnn 25% 23% 26% 28% 21% 28% 22%
Going beyond restoration to make major changes to
the way the government works.............c.oviunn 72% 75% 70% 70% 74% 70% 72%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Restoring the government to the way it was before
Donald Trump took Office. ... 25% 27% 21% 21% 29%
Going beyond restoration to make major changes to
the way the government works............coeviiun.n 72% 69% 78% 78% 67%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Restoring the government to the way it was before
Donald Trump took office. ...t 25% 31% 13% 29% 23% 38% 9%
Going beyond restoration to make major changes to
the way the government works...................... 72% 66% 85% 68% 74% 58% 90%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 054

Question 13a

13a. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle The
economy?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 57% 56% 58% 59% 55% 57%
Bernie Sanders 31% 32% 30% 27% 36% 31%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1%
Someone else 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
All of them * 0% * * 0% *
None/No one 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 57% 39% SN 82% 36% 76%
Bernie Sanders 31% 47% SN 8% 51% 12%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% SN 5% 8% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% SN 1% 2% 1%
Someone else 1% * SN 0% * 1%
All of them * * SN 0% 0% *
None/No one 1% 1% SN 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% SN 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Joe Biden 57% 51% 58% 55% 59% 59% 58%
Bernie Sanders 31% 37% 28% 33% 28% 28% 27%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Someone else 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
All of them * 0% * 0% * 0% *
None/No one 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 57% 60% 50% 42% 70%
Bernie Sanders 31% 29% 35% 45% 18%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 8% 6% 10% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 4% 0% 3%
Someone else 1% * 1% * 1%
All of them * * 0% * 0%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 57% 62% 46% 54% 58% 89% 19%
Bernie Sanders 31% 23% 45% 33% 30% 5% 74%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 10% 2% 10% 6% 3% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2%
Someone else 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 0%
All of them * * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
None/No one 1% * 3% * 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8

POLL2 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 58


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

researchrefined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com
CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 04, 2020 to March 07, 2020 (Dem/Dem-leaning independents)
TABLE 055

Question 13b

13b. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Health care?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Bernie Sanders 46% 48% 45% 43% 52% 46%
Joe Biden 43% 40% 44% 45% 40% 43%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1%
Someone else * 1% 0% * * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Bernie Sanders 46% 65% SN 18% 69% 25%
Joe Biden 43% 24% SN 71% 20% 63%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% SN 6% 8% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% SN 1% 1% 1%
Someone else * 0% SN * 0% 1%
All of them 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% * SN 3% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% SN 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Bernie Sanders 46% 50% 45% 46% 47% 37% 48%
Joe Biden 43% 38% 44% 43% 42% 50% 39%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Someone else * 1% * * 1% 0% 1%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% * 2% * 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Bernie Sanders 46% 45% 49% 63% 33%
Joe Biden 43% 45% 36% 25% 57%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else * * 1% 0% 1%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Bernie Sanders 46% 41% 58% 43% 48% 17% 90%
Joe Biden 43% 48% 30% 47% 40% 75% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3%
Someone else * 0% 1% 1% * * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 056

Question 13c

13c. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
climate crisis?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Bernie Sanders 45% 43% 47% 45% 46% 45%
Joe Biden 42% 45% 40% 40% 45% 42%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else * 0% * 0% * *
All of them * * * * * *
None/No one 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Bernie Sanders 45% 63% SN 18% 66% 26%
Joe Biden 42% 26% SN 69% 22% 60%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% SN 4% 6% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% SN 1% 1% 2%
Someone else * 0% SN 0% 0% *
All of them * * SN 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 1% * SN 3% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% SN 3% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Bernie Sanders 45% 43% 48% 41% 51% 38% 53%
Joe Biden 42% 43% 39% 46% 37% 47% 32%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Someone else * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
All of them * 0% * * * 0% *
None/No one 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Bernie Sanders 45% 45% 48% 60% 34%
Joe Biden 42% 45% 33% 29% 52%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 1% 4% 0% 3%
Someone else * 0% 1% 0% *
All of them * * 0% * *
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Bernie Sanders 45% 42% 53% 47% 45% 20% 82%
Joe Biden 42% 46% 34% 44% 41% 71% 12%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else * 0% 0% 0% * * 0%
All of them * * 0% 0% 1% * 0%
None/No one 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 057

Question 13d

13d. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Immigration?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 49% 49% 49% 51% 47% 49%
Bernie Sanders 36% 36% 37% 31% 44% 36%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Someone else * 0% * 0% 1% *
All of them 1% * 1% 2% 0% 1%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 49% 31% SN 77% 27% 69%
Bernie Sanders 36% 54% SN 12% 57% 17%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% SN 4% 6% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% SN 1% 4% 2%
Someone else * 0% SN 0% 0% *
All of them 1% 1% SN * 1% 1%
None/No one 1% 0% SN 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% SN 3% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Joe Biden 49% 43% 53% 48% 50% 53% 48%
Bernie Sanders 36% 44% 31% 38% 35% 29% 33%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Someone else * 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0%
All of them 1% * 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
None/No one 1% 2% * 2% 0% 2% 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 49% 54% 38% 38% 59%
Bernie Sanders 36% 34% 43% 48% 27%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 6% 1% 5%
Someone else * 0% 0% 0% *
All of them 1% 1% 1% 2% *
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 49% 55% 37% 53% 47% 77% 15%
Bernie Sanders 36% 31% 48% 32% 39% 12% 76%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Someone else * * 0% 0% * 0% 1%
All of them 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
None/No one 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 058

Question 13e

13e. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think can best handle
Foreign policy?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 67% 69% 66% 69% 64% 67%
Bernie Sanders 23% 21% 24% 19% 27% 23%
Elizabeth Warren 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Someone else * * 0% 0% * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 67% 50% SN 89% 48% 85%
Bernie Sanders 23% 35% SN 4% 38% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 4% 6% SN 2% 6% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% SN 1% 4% 1%
Someone else * * SN 0% * 0%
All of them 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 0% SN 4% 0% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 4% SN * 4% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Joe Biden 67% 59% 72% 63% 73% 66% 72%
Bernie Sanders 23% 28% 19% 27% 18% 22% 17%
Elizabeth Warren 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Someone else * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 2% * 2% 0% 2% 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 67% 70% 60% 57% 75%
Bernie Sanders 23% 21% 27% 30% 17%
Elizabeth Warren 4% 4% 5% 7% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Someone else * * 0% 0% *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 67% 74% 54% 71% 65% 91% 39%
Bernie Sanders 23% 18% 31% 23% 23% 5% 51%
Elizabeth Warren 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Someone else * 0% 1% * 0% 0% *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 059

Question 1l4a

l4a. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think Has the best chance
to beat Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 66% 63% 69% 70% 61% 66%
Bernie Sanders 26% 28% 24% 22% 31% 26%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% * 0% 1% 1%
All of them * 1% 0% 0% 1% *
None/No one 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 66% 51% SN 89% 48% 83%
Bernie Sanders 26% 40% SN 5% 44% 9%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% SN 1% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% SN * 2% *
Someone else 1% * SN 1% * 1%
All of them * 1% SN 0% 1% 0%
None/No one 3% 2% SN 4% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% SN * 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Joe Biden 66% 61% 71% 65% 68% 73% 67%
Bernie Sanders 26% 28% 24% 27% 25% 18% 26%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
All of them * 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% * 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 66% 69% 61% 56% 75%
Bernie Sanders 26% 24% 29% 37% 17%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Someone else 1% * 1% 1% *
All of them * * 0% 0% 1%
None/No one 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 66% 76% 49% 70% 64% 95% 33%
Bernie Sanders 26% 20% 36% 25% 26% 3% 61%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% * 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% * 1%
Someone else 1% * 1% 0% 1% * *
All of them * 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0%
None/No one 3% * 8% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 060

Question 14b

14b. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think Agrees with you on
the issues that matter most to you?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

Bernie Sanders 46% 43% 48% 42% 52% 46%

Joe Biden 40% 43% 37% 40% 39% 40%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 3% 5% * 3%
Someone else 1% 1% * % 1% 1%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0

Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Bernie Sanders 46% 65% SN 17% 68% 26%
Joe Biden 40% 22% SN 69% 18% 59%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 7% SN 7% 7% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% SN 1% 4% 2%
Someone else 1% * SN 2% * 1%
All of them 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% SN 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% SN 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0

White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Bernie Sanders 46% 50% 45% 45% 47% 38% 46%
Joe Biden 40% 37% 39% 41% 37% 45% 35%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 8% 12%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Someone else 1% 1% * 1% 1% * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Bernie Sanders 46% 43% 52% 62% 34%
Joe Biden 40% 42% 33% 22% 53%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 10% 4% 12% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% * 8% 1% 4%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% % *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Bernie Sanders 46% 38% 63% 43% 48% 17% 92%
Joe Biden 40% 46% 25% 43% 38% 72% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 12% 1% 11% 6% 5% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 3%
Someone else 1% 2% * 1% 1% *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% * 5% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 061

Question 1l4c

1l4c. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think Best understands the
problems facing people like you?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Bernie Sanders 47% 44% 49% 44% 51% 47%
Joe Biden 38% 42% 35% 37% 39% 38%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Someone else 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
All of them b 0% * * 0% *
None/No one 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Bernie Sanders 47% 66% SN 17% 69% 27%
Joe Biden 38% 21% SN 66% 17% 57%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 7% SN 9% 6% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% SN 2% 3% %
Someone else 1% 1% SN 1% 1% *
All of them * 0% SN * 0% *
None/No one 2% 1% SN 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% SN 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Bernie Sanders 47% 49% 47% 46% 49% 40% 48%
Joe Biden 38% 37% 36% 40% 35% 40% 33%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 10% 12%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% % 3% 2% % %
Someone else 1% 1% * * 1% 0% %
All of them * 0% * 0% * 0% *
None/No one 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Bernie Sanders 47% 44% 56% 60% 37%
Joe Biden 38% 41% 29% 21% 52%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 9% 6% 12% 5%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% % *
All of them * * 0% * 0%
None/No one 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Bernie Sanders 47% 41% 62% 42% 50% 22% 87%
Joe Biden 38% 44% 22% 40% 36% 67% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 8% 11% 5% 13% 6% 5% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% % 5% % 3% 2% 4%
Someone else 1% * 1% * 1% * *
All of them * * 0% * 0% * 0%
None/No one 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 062

Question 14d

14d. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think Has the best chance
of uniting the country?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 65% 64% 65% 71% 57% 65%
Bernie Sanders 26% 25% 26% 18% 36% 26%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Someone else * 1% 0% * * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 65% 51% SN 88% 47% 81%
Bernie Sanders 26% 41% SN 5% 45% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 2% SN 2% 2% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 2% SN 1% 1% 2%
Someone else * * SN * * *
All of them 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 2% SN 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% SN 1% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Joe Biden 65% 55% 70% 60% 71% 69% 72%
Bernie Sanders 26% 35% 20% 32% 18% 22% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Someone else * * * 0% 1% 0% 1%
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 65% 69% 54% 59% 69%
Bernie Sanders 26% 21% 37% 31% 21%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Someone else * * 1% * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 65% 75% 46% 69% 62% 91% 33%
Bernie Sanders 26% 17% 44% 22% 28% 5% 60%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% * 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else * 0% 1% * * * *
All of them 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None/No one 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 063

Question 1l4e

l4e. Regardless of who you may support, which Democratic candidate for president do you think Would best handle a
major crisis?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 65% 65% 65% 66% 65% 65%
Bernie Sanders 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 23%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
All of them 1% 2% 0% * 1% 1%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 6.9 6.2 8.2 5.0
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 65% 50% SN 87% 47% 82%
Bernie Sanders 23% 35% SN 5% 38% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 7% SN 3% 7% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 3% SN 1% 2% 1%
Someone else 1% * SN 1% * 1%
All of them 1% 1% SN 1% 1% *
None/No one 1% 1% SN 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% SN 1% 3% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.5 7.8 8.1 6.0
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Joe Biden 65% 58% 69% 63% 67% 67% 64%
Bernie Sanders 23% 30% 19% 25% 22% 22% 22%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Someone else 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
All of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.5 7.1 6.8 9.3 8.2
Mode/
Indep Con-
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Joe Biden 65% 68% 58% 54% 74%
Bernie Sanders 23% 22% 28% 34% 15%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 5% 9% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% * 5% 1% 3%
Someone else 1% * 1% * 1%
All of them 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None/No one 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.6
RV: RV: Sup-
Extr. Less Sup- port
Beat Maj - Enthu Enthu port San-—
Total Trump Issue Pres Pres Biden ders
Joe Biden 65% 70% 58% 67% 64% 92% 34%
Bernie Sanders 23% 19% 33% 21% 24% 4% 56%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 8% 1% 7% 5% 2% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% * 3%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% * 1% 1%
All of them 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
None/No one 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.0 9.8 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.8
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TABLE 064

Question 15a

15a. If Joe Biden were the Democratic Party's candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party's candidate,
for whom would you be more likely to vote?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Joe Biden 53% 44% 61% 45% 71% 6% 92%
Donald Trump 43% 52% 35% 51% 25% 91% 3%
Other * * * * * 0% *
Neither 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 4.5 5.2 4.1 6.7 5.1 4.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 53% 64% 46% 45% 57% 58% 50%
Donald Trump 43% 33% 51% 50% 40% 38% 47%
Other * * 1% 0% 0% * *
Neither 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.6 7.9 6.4 5.6 6.0 4.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Joe Biden 53% 60% 50% 48% 62% 37% 57%
Donald Trump 43% 36% 48% 49% 35% 60% 39%
Other * 1% 0% * 0% * 0%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.2 4.4 4.7 5.1 5.6 5.9
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 53% 95% 53% 6% 85% 66% 17%
Donald Trump 43% 4% 40% 91% 10% 31% 80%
Other * * 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Neither 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.0 6.1 6.1 7.2 5.5 5.8
RV RV: RV
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Joe Biden 53% 92% 6% 53% 46% 51% 62%
Donald Trump 43% 6% 90% 43% 52% 46% 30%
Other * * 0% * 0% * 1%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.0 5.1 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 064

Question 15a

15a. If Joe Biden were the Democratic Party's candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party's candidate,
for whom would you be more likely to vote?

Base: Battleground state registered voters

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Joe Biden 51% 42% 61% 46% 67% 51%
Donald Trump 45% 55% 36% 51% 29% 45%
Other 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Joe Biden 51% 54% 50% 5% 91%
Donald Trump 45% 43% 48% 95% 4%
Other 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Joe Biden 51% 58% 46% 47% 58% 40% 55%
Donald Trump 45% 37% 52% 49% 40% 57% 43%
Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 2% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Joe Biden 51% 93% 51% 9% 90% 7%
Donald Trump 45% 6% 42% 89% 9% 91%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 1% * 3% 1% * 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV: RV:
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
Joe Biden 51% SN 62% 18% 42% 58%
Donald Trump 45% SN 36% 78% 57% 38%
Other 1% SN 0% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 1% SN * 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 065

Question 15c

15c. If Bernie Sanders were the Democratic Party's candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party's
candidate, for whom would you be more likely to vote?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Bernie Sanders 52% 44% 59% 44% 70% 7% 91%
Donald Trump 45% 53% 37% 53% 26% 92% 4%
Other b * * * 0% 0% *
Neither 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 4.5 5.2 4.1 6.7 5.1 4.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Bernie Sanders 52% 67% 44% 43% 51% 59% 46%
Donald Trump 45% 30% 53% 54% 43% 38% 50%
Other * * 1% 0% * 1% *
Neither 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.6 7.9 6.4 5.6 6.0 4.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Bernie Sanders 52% 61% 47% 48% 57% 36% 54%
Donald Trump 45% 36% 50% 48% 39% 61% 42%
Other * 1% * * * * 1%
Neither 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.2 4.4 4.7 5.1 5.6 5.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Bernie Sanders 52% 91% 53% 6% 90% 60% 15%
Donald Trump 45% 6% 40% 93% 9% 34% 81%
Other * * * * * * 0%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.0 6.1 6.1 7.2 5.5 5.8
RV: RV: RV:
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
Bernie Sanders 52% 90% 7% 52% 46% 49% 60%
Donald Trump 45% 7% 91% 45% 52% 48% 33%
Other * * * * 0% 1% *
Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.0 5.1 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 065

Question 15c

15c. If Bernie Sanders were the Democratic Party's candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party's
candidate, for whom would you be more likely to vote?

Base: Battleground state registered voters

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Bernie Sanders 49% 40% 58% 42% 70% 49%
Donald Trump 46% 57% 36% 52% 28% 46%
Other 1% 0% 2% 1% % 1%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 3% % 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Bernie Sanders 49% 54% 46% 4% 89%
Donald Trump 46% 43% 49% 95% 5%
Other 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Neither 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Bernie Sanders 49% 56% 44% 48% 52% 38% 49%
Donald Trump 46% 39% 53% 48% 43% 58% 45%
Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Bernie Sanders 49% 87% 52% 5% 86% 5%
Donald Trump 46% 9% 41% 91% 10% 91%
Other 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Neither 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV RV
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
Bernie Sanders 49% SN 57% 15% 42% 55%
Donald Trump 46% SN 39% 79% 57% 39%
Other 1% SN 1% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 2% SN 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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TABLE 066

Question Combo H1/Hla

Hl. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district?

Hla. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
The Democratic Party's candidate 53% 44% 60% 44% 72% 7% 93%
The Republican Party's candidate 44% 53% 36% 53% 25% 90% 5%
Neither/Other candidate * * * 1% 0% * *
Don't plan to vote * * * * 0% * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 4.5 5.2 4.1 6.7 5.1 4.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
The Democratic Party's candidate 53% 66% 44% 44% 56% 58% 49%
The Republican Party's candidate 44% 31% 53% 52% 40% 39% 48%
Neither/Other candidate * 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don't plan to vote * * 0% * * * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 7.6 7.9 6.4 5.6 6.0 4.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

The Democratic Party's candidate 53% 61% 49% 49% 58% 37% 54%
The Republican Party's candidate 44% 36% 49% 48% 38% 60% 42%
Neither/Other candidate * 1% * 1% * 1% *
Don't plan to vote * * * * * * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.2 4.4 4.7 5.1 5.6 5.9
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
The Democratic Party's candidate 53% 94% 55% 5% 91% 62% 16%
The Republican Party's candidate 44% 5% 38% 95% 8% 33% 82%
Neither/Other candidate * * 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't plan to vote * 0% 1% 0% 0% * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 6% * 1% 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 6.0 6.1 6.1 7.2 5.5 5.8
RV RV: RV
Lean Lean Extr. Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres Pres
The Democratic Party's candidate 53% 92% 6% 53% 46% 51% 61%
The Republican Party's candidate 44% 6% 92% 44% 52% 47% 32%
Neither/Other candidate * * 0% * 0% * 1%
Don't plan to vote * * 0% * 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.5 5.0 5.1 3.5 5.4 6.5 6.2
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TABLE 066

Question Combo H1/Hla

Hl. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district?

Hla. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Base: Battleground state registered voters

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
The Democratic Party's candidate 51% 42% 59% 43% 71% 51%
The Republican Party's candidate 46% 55% 38% 54% 26% 46%
Neither/Other candidate * 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 6.8 7.8 6.0 10.5 5.2
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
The Democratic Party's candidate 51% 54% 47% 4% 90%
The Republican Party's candidate 46% 44% 49% 92% 7%
Neither/Other candidate * 0% 1% * 1%
Don't plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.4 7.6 7.3
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

The Democratic Party's candidate 51% 56% 46% 48% 54% 38% 50%
The Republican Party's candidate 46% 42% 50% 50% 41% 59% 46%
Neither/Other candidate * * 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't plan to vote 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.9 7.8 8.1 9.0
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
The Democratic Party's candidate 51% 94% 51% 5% 91% 5%
The Republican Party's candidate 46% 5% 41% 95% 7% 94%
Neither/Other candidate * * 1% 0% * 0%
Don't plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% * 0%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.5 8.8 9.0 7.6 7.6
RV RV
Con Extr. Less
Lib- Mode- serva Enthu Enthu
Total eral rate tive Pres Pres
The Democratic Party's candidate 51% SN 57% 17% 40% 57%
The Republican Party's candidate 46% SN 37% 80% 58% 38%
Neither/Other candidate * SN 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't plan to vote 1% SN 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% SN 4% 1% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.1 8.5 8.0 6.8
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